RESOLUTION NO. 30-00 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER James Singer ON THEON THE
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE PAYMENT FOR THE COST OF SERVICES FOR RIGHT OF WAY APPRAISAL AND PREPARATION OF DOCUMENTS, REVIEW APPRAISAL, AND ACTUAL NEGOTIATION AND ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY FOR THE ALEX BELL ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT.
WHEREAS, Consulting services for right of way acquisition is necessary for the Alex Bell Road Improvement Project in the City of Centerville, and
WHEREAS, Part of the right of way acquisition process involves right of way appraisal and preparation of documents, review appraisal and actual negotiation and acquisition of property, and
WHEREAS, Proposals have been received from consultants for said services in the aggregate amount between \$34,000 and \$45,000.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute payment for the cost of services in the aggregate amount between \$34,000 and \$45,000 for right of way appraisal and preparation of documents, review appraisal, and actual negotiation and acquisition of property for the Alex Bell Road Improvement Project in the City of Centerville.
Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this _2/s+ day of August , 2000.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution

Number 30-00, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2/s+ day of August, 2000.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney